
16%
Attendees

Ages 25
& Under

58% Not Indicated

10% 46 & Over

16% 26-45

16% 25 & Under

AGES

66%
Hispanic or
Latina/o/x

1% Am. Indian or Alaska Native

66% Hispanic or Latina/o/x
23% Not Indicated
4% White
3% Black or African American
2% Asian
1% Prefer not to Say

RACE & ETHNICITY

18%
Non-Profit

Sector

23% Academia/Education

41% Other

10% Government
18% Non-Profit

8% Private Industry

SECTOR

38%
FEMALE

28%
MALE

47%
FIRST-TIME
ATTENDEE

18
SPONSORS

15
WORKSHOPS

70+
STUDENTS

270+
ATTENDEES

0%

33%

STATEWIDE REACH

4%

3%
15%

1%

<1%
<1%

1%

<1%
3%

4%

3%
<1%

7%

8%11%33%
LOS ANGELES
COUNTY
ATTENDEES

“SINCE THIS CONVENTION 
IS ABOUT THE NEXT 
GENERATION OF 
LEADERS, I THINK IT IS 
VERY IMPORTANT FOR 
US AS YOUNG PEOPLE 
TO NOT LET FEAR HOLD 
US BACK. ”
— YOUTH ATTENDEE

33%



TOP ATTENDEE PROFESSIONAL DISCIPLINES

SCHOLARSHIPS

74
Registered

Scholars

49% High School

51% College

RECIPIENTS

79%
High School

Junior

29%
College
Junior

MOST COMMON GRADE LEVEL

CONFERENCE SATISFACTION NETWORKING SATISFACTION

SOCIAL SCIENCES,
POLICY, &

COMMUNITY

SCIENCE, 
TECHNOLOGY &
APPLIED FIELDS

ARTS &
DESIGN

HUMANITIES
& CULTURE

BUSINESS &
MANAGEMENT


